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Zandra Alford, MPH

Foods and Nutrition Extension Associate
Department of Agricultural and Human Sciences
North Carolina State University

512 Brickhaven Drive 220, Campus Box 7606
Raleigh, NC 27695-7606

Phone: (919) 513-2858

Email: zaalford@ncsu.edu
https://www.ces.ncsu.edu/

Rachel Bartlett, MS, RD

Training and Outreach Coordinator

Go NAPSACC

UNC Center for Health Promotion and Disease Prevention
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

1700 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7426

Phone: 919-962-4733

Email: rachel.bartlett@unc.edu

Marsha Basloe

President

Child Care Services Association

1829 East franklin Street, Building 1000
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Phone: (919) 967-3272

Email: mbasloe@childcareservices.org

Diane Beth, MS, RDN, LDN

Nutrition Program Consultant

Division of Public Health, Children & Youth Branch

NC Department of Health and Human Services

5601 Six Forks Road

Raleigh, NC 27609

Phone: 919-707-5669 Office: 919-870-4880

Email: Diane.Beth2@dhhs.nc.gov
https://www2.ncdhhs.gov/dph/wch/aboutus/schoolnutriti

on.htm

Dara Bloom, PhD

Assistant Professor and Local Foods Extension Specialist
Department of Youth, Family, and Community Sciences
NC State College of Agriculture and Life Sciences
Phone: (919) 515-8475

Email: jdbloom@ncsu.edu

https://www.ces.ncsu.edu/

Jessica Bridgman, MPH, RDN, LDN

Nutrition Program Consultant

Nutrition Services Branch/Special Nutrition Programs
Division of Public Health, 5601 Six Forks Road
Raleigh, NC 27609

Phone: 919-707-5773

Email: jessica.bridgman@dhhs.nc.gov
http://www.nutritionnc.com/

Megan Brown, RD, LDN

DINE Early Childhood Nutrition Specialist
Durham County Department of Public Health
414 East Main Street

Durham, NC 27707

Phone: 919-560-7578

Email: mebrown@dconc.gov

Anna Carter

Director

Division of Child Development and Early Education North
Carolina Department of Health and Human Services

820 South Boylan Avenue, McBryde Building

Raleigh, NC 27699

Phone: 919-527-6530

Email: anna.carter@dhhs.nc.gov

Ketica Cleveland

Policy and Planning Consultant

Division of Child Development and Early Education
820 S Boylan Avenue

Raleigh, NC 27603

Phone: 919-527-6648

Email: ketica.cleveland@dhhs.nc.gov

Nilda Cosco, PhD

Research Associate Professor, Director of Programs
The Natural Learning Initiative

College of Design, NC State University

Leazar Hall 101 - Campus Box 7701

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: (919) 515-8345

Email: nilda_cosco@ncsu.edu
www.naturalearning.org
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Merry Davis

Healthy Living Program Officer

Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Carolina Foundation
Phone: (919) 765-4737

Email: Merry.Davis@bcbsncfoundation.org

Wren Davisson, MSW, MPA

Shape NC Project Coordinator

North Carolina Partnership for Children
1100 Wake Forest Road

Raleigh, NC 27604

Phone: 919-821-9566

Email: wdavisson@smartstart.org
www.smartstart.org

Kiah Gaskin, MPH

Program Director, Kohl’s Bull City Fit
Director of Community Outreach
Duke Children’s Healthy Lifestyles
Phone: (919) 620-4903

Email: kiah.gaskin@duke.edu
www.kohlsbullcityfit.org

Morgan Wittman Gramann

Executive Director

North Carolina Alliance for Health

3131 RDU Center Drive, Suite 100
Morrisville, NC 27560

Phone: 919-308-8800

Email: morgan@ncallianceforhealth.org

Lois Harrington

Regional Manager, Eastern Region

333 Six Forks Road

Raleigh, NC 27609

Phone: (252) 373-2727

Email: Lois.Harrington@dhhs.nc.gov
http://qa2.ncchildcare.nc.gov/general/home.asp

Lindsey Haynes-Maslow, PhD, MHA

Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist
Department of Agricultural and Human Sciences
College of Agriculture and Life Sciences

North Carolina State University

Phone: 919-515-9125

Email: |hmaslow@ncsu.edu
https://www.ces.ncsu.edu/

Catherine Hill, MS, RDN, LDN

Healthy Eating and Communications Coordinator
NC Division of Public Health

NC Department of Health and Human Services
5505 Six Forks Road

Raleigh, NC 27609

Phone: 919-707-5238
Catherine.Hil@dhhs.nc.gov
www.communityclinicalconnections.com

Sheila Hoyle, MPA

Executive Director

Southwestern Child Development Commission
PO Box 250

Webster, NC 28788

Phone: (828) 586-5561

Email: sheilahoyle@aol.com
http://www.swcdcinc.org/

Lakeisha Johnson

Program Officer

The NC Partnership for Children
1100 Wake Forest Road

Raleigh, NC 27604

Phone: (919) 821-9565

Email: lajohnson@smartstart.org

Catherine Joyner, MSW

Executive Director

Child Maltreatment Prevention Leadership Team,
Essentials for Childhood

Women's and Children's Health Section

North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services
5601 Six Forks Rd. 1928 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699

Phone: 919-707-5517

Email: catherine.joyner@dhhs.nc.gov

Alison Keisler

Policy and Planning Program Manager

Division of Child Development and Early Education
333 Six Forks Road

Raleigh, NC 27609

Phone: (919) 814-6439

Email: alison.keisler@dhhs.nc.gov
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Karen Lainez-Rubio, MPH, RDN, LDN

Nutrition Program Consultant

NC Division of Public Health, NC DHHS
5601 Six Forks Road

Raleigh, NC 27609

Phone: (919) 707-5785

Email: Karen.lainezrubi@dhhs.nc.gov

http://www.nutritionnc.com/

Arlette Lambert
Legislative Liaison and Policy Manager

Division of Child Development and Early Education
Division of Child Development and Early Education

333 Six Forks Road
Raleigh, NC 27609
Email: Arletta.lambert@dhhs.nc.gov

Courtney Latta-Sosebee, MPH
Implementation Coach

The North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc.

1100 Wake Forest Road

Raleigh, NC 27604

Phone: 919-821-9520

Email: clatta-sosebee@smartstart.org
www.smartstart.org

Angela Lewis
Implementation Coach

The North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc.

1100 Wake Forest Road
Raleigh, NC 27604

Phone: 919-821-9508

Email: alewis@smartstart.org
www.smartstart.org

Jayne McBurney, MS

Program Coordinator, Steps to Health
NCSU - SNAP-Ed, Campus Box 7605
516 Brickhaven

Raleigh 27695

Phone: 919-515-3762

Email: jayne mcburney@ncsu.edu

Kimberly McClure

NC Child Care Commission

Vice President of Youth Development

YMCA of Northwest North Carolina

Winston Tower, 301 N. Main Street, Suite 1900
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Phone: 336-751-9622 Ext. 6451

Phone: 336-679-7962 Ext. 6478

Email: k.mcclure@ymcanwnc.org

Capri McDonald

MA Implementation Coach

North Carolina partnership for Children
1100 Wake Forest Road Raleigh, NC 27604
Phone: 919-821-9517

Email: cmcdonald@smartstare.org

Karen McKnight, M.Ed.

Director

NC Head Start Collaboration Office

North Carolina Department of Public Instruction

6301 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-6301

Phone: (919) 866-9325

Email: Karen.McKnight@dpi.nc.gov
http://www.ncpublicschools.org/earlylearning/hssco/

Amy Petersen

State Child Care Nurse Consultant

Division of Public Health, Children and Youth Branch
NC Department of Health and Human Services

5601 Six Forks Road

Raleigh, NC 27609

Phone: 919-707-5665

Email: Amy.Petersen@dhhs.nc.gov

Rebecca Planchard

Senior Early Childhood Policy Advisor

North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services,
Office of the Secretary

101 Blair Drive, Adams Building

2001 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-2000

Office: 919-527-7527 | Mobile: 919-818-2298

Email: rebecca.planchard@dhhs.nc.gov

Lynn Policastro

Farm to Child Care Program Coordinator

Wake County Smart Start

4901 Waters Edge Drive #101

Raleigh, NC 27606

Phone: (919) 723-9279

Email: Ipolicastro@wakesmartstart.org
http://www.wakesmartstart.org/program/farm-to-child-

care/

Richard Rairigh, MS

Director, Be Active Kids

Phone: (919) 287-7009

Email: Richard@beactivekids.org
www.beactivekids.org
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Jeannie M. Reardon, MPH

Child Care Health Consultant

NC Child Care Health & Safety Resource Center
UNC Gillings School of Global Public Health
5601 Six Forks Road

Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

Phone: (919) 707-5676

Email: jeannie_reardon@unc.edu
www.healthychildcarenc.org

Michele Rivest

Policy Director

NC Early Education Coalition

Cell: 919.218-0224

Email: michele.rivest@ncearlyeducationcoalition.org
www.NCEarlyEducationCoalition.org

Stephania Y. Sidberry, MPH

Shape NC Manager

The North Carolina Partnership for Children
1100 Wake Forest Road, Raleigh, NC 27604
Phone: 919.821.9507

Email: ssidberry@smartstart.org
www.smartstart.org

Jacqueline Simmons, MSPH

Project Coordinator

NC Child Care Health and Safety Resource Center
UNC Gillings School of Global Public Health

1928 Mail Service Center, 5601 Six Forks Rd
Raleigh, NC 27699

Phone: 919-707-5678

Email: jdsimmons@unc.edu
www.healthychildcarenc.org

Janet Singerman

President, Child Care Resources Inc.

4600 Park Road, Suite 400, Charlotte, NC 28209
Phone: (704) 376-6697 x108

Email: jsingerman@childcareresourcesinc.org
www.childcareresourcesinc.org

Aviva Starr, MSW

Training and Outreach Coordinator

Go NAPSACC

UNC Center for Health Promotion and Disease Prevention
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

1700 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7426

Phone: 919-834-4700

Email: aviva.starr@unc.edu

Caroline Stover

Farm to Childcare Program Manager

Center for environmental Farming Systems (CEFS)
North Carolina State University

Phone: 336-287-1620

Email: cmstover@ncsu.edu
https://cefs.ncsu.edu/

Gizem Templeton, PhD

Associate in Research

World Food Policy Center

Duke University Sanford School of Public Policy
Phone: (919) 613-7894

Email: gizem.templeton@duke.edu

Cathy Thomas, MAEd

Branch Manager

Community and Clinical Connections for Prevention and
Health, NC Division of Public Health

NC Department of Health and Human Services

5505 Six Forks Road,

Raleigh, NC 27609

Phone: (919) 707-5216

Email: cathy.thomas@dhhs.nc.gov
www.communityclinicalconnections.com

Sherée Thaxton Vodicka, MA, RDN, LDN
Executive Director, NC Alliance of YMCAs
801 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 200
Raleigh, NC

Cell: (919) 601-0303

Email: sheree.vodicka@YMCATriangle.org
www.YMCATriangle.org

Dianne Stanton Ward, EdD

Director, Intervention and Policy Division

Professor, Department of Nutrition, Gillings School of
Global Public Health, University of North Carolina at
Chapel Hill, 2202 McGavran-Greenberg Hall

135 Dauer Drive, Campus Box 7461

Chapel Hill 27599-7461

Phone: (919) 843-3780

Email: dsward@email.unc.edu
http://chwr.web.unc.edu/

https://gonapsacc.org/

Michael Welker

Legislative Liaison

The NC Partnership for Children, Inc.
1100 Wake Forest Road

Raleigh, NC 27604

Email: Mwelker@ncsmartstart.org



mailto:jeannie_reardon@unc.edu
mailto:jeannie_reardon@unc.edu
http://www.healthychildcarenc.org/
http://www.healthychildcarenc.org/
mailto:Email:%20michele.rivest@ncearlyeducationcoalition.org
mailto:Email:%20michele.rivest@ncearlyeducationcoalition.org
https://nam05.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.NCEarlyEducationCoalition.org&data=02%7C01%7Cdwhite%40smartstart.org%7C05094142570b40afd81508d6e9db65da%7Cd5e60c50e93e4700a247e8ba25462c1c%7C0%7C0%7C636953525865967892&sdata=b8zVVHdUYudhbFKyQdUBkRva%2FXvHJgfNdcZmZHYnv0U%3D&reserved=0
https://nam05.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.NCEarlyEducationCoalition.org&data=02%7C01%7Cdwhite%40smartstart.org%7C05094142570b40afd81508d6e9db65da%7Cd5e60c50e93e4700a247e8ba25462c1c%7C0%7C0%7C636953525865967892&sdata=b8zVVHdUYudhbFKyQdUBkRva%2FXvHJgfNdcZmZHYnv0U%3D&reserved=0
mailto:ssidberry@smartstart.org
mailto:ssidberry@smartstart.org
http://www.smartstart.org/
http://www.smartstart.org/
mailto:jdsimmons@unc.edu
mailto:jdsimmons@unc.edu
http://www.healthychildcarenc.org/
http://www.healthychildcarenc.org/
mailto:jsingerman@childcareresourcesinc.org
mailto:jsingerman@childcareresourcesinc.org
http://www.childcareresourcesinc.org/
http://www.childcareresourcesinc.org/
mailto:aviva.starr@unc.edu
mailto:aviva.starr@unc.edu
mailto:cmstover@ncsu.edu
mailto:cmstover@ncsu.edu
https://cefs.ncsu.edu/
https://cefs.ncsu.edu/
mailto:gizem.templeton@duke.edu
mailto:gizem.templeton@duke.edu
mailto:cathy.thomas@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:cathy.thomas@dhhs.nc.gov
http://www.communityclinicalconnections.com/
http://www.communityclinicalconnections.com/
mailto:sheree.vodicka@YMCATriangle.org
mailto:sheree.vodicka@YMCATriangle.org
http://www.ymcatriangle.org/
http://www.ymcatriangle.org/
mailto:dsward@email.unc.edu
mailto:dsward@email.unc.edu
http://chwr.web.unc.edu/
http://chwr.web.unc.edu/
https://gonapsacc.org/
https://gonapsacc.org/
mailto:Mwelker@ncsmartstart.org
mailto:Mwelker@ncsmartstart.org

Donna White, MSHE

Deputy Director

The North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc.
1100 Wake Forest Road

Raleigh, NC 27604

Phone: (919) 821-9579

Email: DWhite@ncsmartstart.org
www.smartstart.org

Hayley Young, MPH
Early Childhood Data Analyst

Office of the SEctretary, NC Department of Health and

Human Services

101 Blair Drive, Adams Building
2001 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-2000

Phone: 919-527-7523

Email: hayley.young@dhhs.nc.gov

Jennifer Zuckerman

Director of Strategic Initiatives

Duke Sanford School of Public Policy
Box 90239, Sanford 215

Durham NC 27708-7401

Phone: (919) 613-7523

Email: jennifer.zuckerman@duke.edu

STAFF SUPPORT

David Gardner, DA

Worksite Wellness and Early Care and Education
Coordinator

NC Division of Public Health

Phone: 919-707-5222

Email: Dave.Gardner@dhhs.nc.gov
www.communityclinicalconnections.com

Safiyah Jackson

Early Childhood Systems Director
NC Partnership for Children

1100 Wake Forest Road

Raleigh, NC 27604

Phone: 919-821-9502

Email: sjackson@smartstart.org

Theresa Roedersheimer

Infant Toddler Policy Consultant

Policy Unit

Division of Child Development and Early Education
820 S Boylan Avenue

Raleigh, NC 27603

Email: Theresa.roedersheimer@dhhs.nc.gov

FACILITATORS

Carolyn Crump, PhD

Research Associate Professor

Department of Health Behavior

UNC Gillings School of Global Public Health
Phone: (919) 966-5598

Email: carolyn _crump@unc.edu
www.unc.edu/healthysolutions

Robert J. Letourneau, MPH

Research Associate

Department of Health Behavior

UNC Gillings School of Global Public Health
Phone: (919) 966-3920

Email: robert letourneau@unc.edu
www.unc.edu/healthysolutions
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